 HT8731
  Boosted Audio Amplifier
-1- 01/2022 – V1.0
内置自适应H类升压和防破音功能的10W D类及AB类音频功率放大器
10W Boosted Class D and Class AB Audio Amplifier
◼ FEATURES
・Anti-Clipping Function (ACF)
・Filter-less Modulation, Eliminating Output Filter

 Boosted Audio Amplifier
-4- 01/2022 – V1.0
◼ ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Production Tracking Code
Ordering
Number
Package Type Marking
Operating Temperature
Range
Shipping Package / MOQ
HT8731BSPER SSOP10L-PP(SPE)
HT8731SPE
YYYMAAB
-40℃～85℃
Tape and Reel (R) /
2500pcs
HT8731BSPET SSOP10L-PP(SPE)
HT8731SPE
YYYMAAB
-40℃～85℃ Tube (T) / 100pcs
HT8731B SPE R
Shipping Package
Package Type
Part Number
YYY AA B
Random Code
Lot Number
Internal Code
M
Date Code – Month
1~9, Jan.~Sep.; J, Otc.; Q, Nov.; K, Dec
 HT8731
 Boosted Audio Amplifier
-5- 01/2022 – V1.0
◼ TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
10
9
8
7
6
1
2
3
4
5
SW
ILIM
COMP
IN-
IN+
PVDD
OUTN
OUTP
EAOUT
CTRL
BGND
PGND
AGND
HT8731BSPE Top View
◼ TERMINAL FUNCTION
Terminal No. Name I/O1 Description
EP
BGND G Ground for boost converter circuitry. 升压电路地